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AGENDA

REORGANIZATION MEETING
JANUARY 3, 2024

Call Meeting to Order
Sunshine Law - Notice of this meeting has been duly advertised in compliance with the
provisions of the open public meetings law. Please be advised that this meeting will be
audio recorded for possible later playback.
Flag Salute
Acknowledge Elected Officials
Presentation of Certificates of Election
Oaths of Office
Mayor:
Richard E. Roach, Jr.
Council Member
Linda Hess
Roll Call
Resolution: 2024:01 Appointment of Municipal Solicitor —-David Capozzi
CONSENT AGENDA: The items listed below are considered routine by the Borough of
Lindenwold and will be enacted by one motion. There will be no formal discussion of
these items. If discussion is desired, this item will be removed from the Consent Agenda
and will be considered separately.
Resolutions: 2024:02-2024:63

2024:02 Order of Business at Council Meetings

2024:03 Time and Place for Monthly and Weekly Council Meetings

2024:04 Robert’s Rules of Order

2024:05 Legal Depositories for the Funds

2024:06 Delinquent Taxes

2024:07 Grace Period for the Collection of Taxes

2024:08 Duplicate Tax Bills

2024:09 Officials Newspapers for Legal Advertising-Courier Post and Central
Record

2024:10 Holidays

2024:11 Purchasing Authority

2024:12 Borough Office Hours

2024:13 Establishing Temporary Budget

2024:14 Investment of Borough Funds

2024:15 Appointment of Borough Engineer - Environmental Resolutions

2024:16 Appointment of Bond Counsel - Parker McCay

2024:17 Appointment of Tax Search Clerk - Carol Redmond

2024:18 Appointment of Prosecutor — Andrew Viola

2024:19 Appointment of Public Defender - Charles W. Wigginton

2024:20 Appointment of Risk Management Consultant - Hardenbergh Ins. Group



2024:21

2024:22
2024:23

2024:24

2024:25
2024:26
2024:27

2024:28
2024:29
2024:30
2024:31
2024:32
2024:33
2024:34
2024:35
2024:36
2024:37
2024:38
2024:39
2024:40
2024:41
2024:42
2024:43
2024:44
2024:45
2024:46
2024:47
2024:48
2024:49
2024:50

2024:51
2024:52
2024:53
2024:54
2024:55
2024:56
2024:57
2024:58
2024:59
2024:60
2024:61

Recommendation of Joint Land Use Board Engineering Services —
Environmental Resolutions

Appointment of Clean Communities Coordinator - Craig Wells
Appointment of Representative to Camden Co. Community Dev. Board
Cheryle Randolph-Sharpe, Dawn S. Thompson and Craig Wells
Appointment of Representative to Camden County Joint Insurance Fund
Craig Wells and Dawn S. Thompson

Appointment of Auditor - Bowman and Company

Appointment of Emergency Management Deputy - Steven Burns
Recommendation of Joint Land Use Board Solicitor — Kathleen McGill
Gaskill

Appointment of Members to the Joint Land Use Board

Tax Appeal Policy

Appointment of Local Registrar of Vital Statistics - Nadeen C. Randall
Appointment of Deputy Registrar of Vital Statistics - Jessica Ricci
Appointment of Alternate Municipal Prosecutor

Appointment of Council Liaisons

Members to the Park and Recreation Commission

Mutual Aid and Assistance Program

Approve Hazardous Mitigation Plan

Appointment of Crossing Guards

Appointment of Library Advisory Board

Appointment of Tax Appeal Counsel - Steven Eisner

Appointment of Coordinator on Aging — Jermaine Jackson

Civil Rights Policy

IRS Arbitrage Requirements

Authorization for Tax Assessor

Award State Contracts for 2024

Cooperative Contract Vendors

Administrative Authorization to Pay Bills

Cash Management Plan

Video Recording Policy

Authorized Signatures

Authorization to cancel Property Taxes under $10 & Sewer Taxes under
$1

Setting Costs of Mailing Tax Sale Notice

Award Animal Control Officer

Tort Claim Form

Recycling Coordinator — Craig Wells

Public Agency Compliance Officer

Phoenix Advisors

Authorizing Computer Services

Participate with Camden County Solid Waste Disposal

Anthony Dixon Day

Participate in Police Purchasing Program

Volunteer Tuition Credit Program



10.
11.
12.
13.
14.

2024:62 Appointment of Real Estate Appraiser
2024:63 Appointment of Municipal Judge

Election of President of Council
Open to Council

Open to Public

Payment of Bills

Adjournment



