AGENDA

REORGANIZATION MEETING JANUARY 3, 2024

- 1. Call Meeting to Order
- 2. **Sunshine Law** Notice of this meeting has been duly advertised in compliance with the provisions of the open public meetings law. Please be advised that this meeting will be audio recorded for possible later playback.
- 3. Flag Salute
- 4. Acknowledge Elected Officials
- 5. Presentation of Certificates of Election
- 6. **Oaths of Office**

Mayor:

Richard E. Roach, Jr.

Council Member

Linda Hess

- 7. Roll Call
- 8. Resolution: 2024:01 Appointment of Municipal Solicitor David Capozzi
- 9. **CONSENT AGENDA**: The items listed below are considered routine by the Borough of Lindenwold and will be enacted by one motion. There will be no formal discussion of these items. If discussion is desired, this item will be removed from the Consent Agenda and will be considered separately.

Resolutions: 2024:02-2024:63

2024:02	Order of Business at Council Meetings
2024:03	Time and Place for Monthly and Weekly Council Meetings
2024:04	Robert's Rules of Order
2024:05	Legal Depositories for the Funds
2024:06	Delinquent Taxes
2024:07	Grace Period for the Collection of Taxes
2024:08	Duplicate Tax Bills
2024:09	Officials Newspapers for Legal Advertising-Courier Post and Central
	Record
2024:10	Holidays
2024:11	Purchasing Authority
2024:12	Borough Office Hours
2024:13	Establishing Temporary Budget
2024:14	Investment of Borough Funds
2024:15	Appointment of Borough Engineer - Environmental Resolutions
2024:16	Appointment of Bond Counsel - Parker McCay
2024:17	Appointment of Tax Search Clerk - Carol Redmond
2024:18	Appointment of Prosecutor – Andrew Viola
2024:19	Appointment of Public Defender - Charles W. Wigginton
2024:20	Appointment of Risk Management Consultant - Hardenbergh Ins. Group

2024:21	Recommendation of Joint Land Use Board Engineering Services –
2024:22	Environmental Resolutions Appointment of Clean Communities Coordinator - Craig Wells
2024:23	Appointment of Clean Communities Coordinator - Clarg Wens Appointment of Representative to Camden Co. Community Dev. Board
2024.23	Cheryle Randolph-Sharpe, Dawn S. Thompson and Craig Wells
2024:24	Appointment of Representative to Camden County Joint Insurance Fund
2024.24	Craig Wells and Dawn S. Thompson
2024:25	Appointment of Auditor - Bowman and Company
2024:26	Appointment of Auditor Bowman and Company Appointment of Emergency Management Deputy - Steven Burns
2024:27	Recommendation of Joint Land Use Board Solicitor – Kathleen McGill
2021.27	Gaskill
2024:28	Appointment of Members to the Joint Land Use Board
2024:29	Tax Appeal Policy
2024:30	Appointment of Local Registrar of Vital Statistics - Nadeen C. Randall
2024:31	Appointment of Deputy Registrar of Vital Statistics - Jessica Ricci
2024:32	Appointment of Alternate Municipal Prosecutor
2024:33	Appointment of Council Liaisons
2024:34	Members to the Park and Recreation Commission
2024:35	Mutual Aid and Assistance Program
2024:36	Approve Hazardous Mitigation Plan
2024:37	Appointment of Crossing Guards
2024:38	Appointment of Library Advisory Board
2024:39	Appointment of Tax Appeal Counsel - Steven Eisner
2024:40	Appointment of Coordinator on Aging – Jermaine Jackson
2024:41	Civil Rights Policy
2024:42	IRS Arbitrage Requirements
2024:43	Authorization for Tax Assessor
2024:44	Award State Contracts for 2024
2024:45	Cooperative Contract Vendors
2024:46	Administrative Authorization to Pay Bills
2024:47	Cash Management Plan
2024:48	Video Recording Policy
2024:49	Authorized Signatures
2024:50	Authorization to cancel Property Taxes under \$10 & Sewer Taxes under
	\$1
2024:51	Setting Costs of Mailing Tax Sale Notice
2024:52	Award Animal Control Officer
2024:53	Tort Claim Form
2024:54	Recycling Coordinator – Craig Wells
2024:55	Public Agency Compliance Officer
2024:56	Phoenix Advisors
2024:57	Authorizing Computer Services
2024:58	Participate with Camden County Solid Waste Disposal
2024:59	Anthony Dixon Day
2024:60	Participate in Police Purchasing Program
2024:61	Volunteer Tuition Credit Program

- 2024:62 Appointment of Real Estate Appraiser 2024:63 Appointment of Municipal Judge
- 10. Election of President of Council
- 11. Open to Council
- 12. Open to Public
- 13. Payment of Bills
- 14. Adjournment